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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBU])4l
NEW DELHI

O.A. No. 890/90
T.A. No.

199

CAT/7/12

DATE OF DF.CTSTON 21.12.1 990.

Shri Rameshuar Dutt Applicant

Shri U.K. Sharma Advocate for the

Versus

Delhi Police through Commr. of Respondent
Police & Mnothar ^
Smt. Aunish Ahlauat ^Advocate for the Respondent(s)

CORAM

The Hon'ble Mr. Kartha, l/ic e~Chairm an (Dudl.)
The Hon'ble Mr. O.K. Chakravorty, Administrative f^ember,

1. Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the Judgement ?
2. To be referred to the Reporter or not ?

3. Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy ofthe Judgement ?
4. Whether it needs to be circulated to other Benches of the Tribunal ?/v-^

(Judgement of the Bench daliuered by Hon'ble
Mr. P.K. Kartha, \/ice-Chairman)

The applicant, uho is working as Sub-Insoector

in the Office of the Commissioner of Police, Delhi, filed

this application under Section 19 of the Administratiu e

Triounals Act, •1985,'pray ing that the respondents be

directed to rectify his .date of birth as gi\/en in the

• /

matriculation car tif ic ate -and bhat the date of superannuation

should be fixed as per~the date of birth given in his mat

culation certificate.

2. ^he facts of the case in brief are as follows.

The aoplicant passed his matriculation examination in 194
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matriculation
According to the -/i— certif ic ate, h.is data of birth •

is 15.8. 1933, He has produced a copy of the' same as

Annexure-A to the application. He cama to Delhi in

December, 195Q from the erstuhile State of Punjab to

meet "his relatives and'learnt that Delhi Police uas

recruiting persons in their Service. He. appeared before

th& Racruitmant Board on 6.1 2. 1950 and after physical

verification, he uas asked to report to the Office of

the Recruitment Board. Tha Clark of the Recruitment

Board filled up the required information in the prescrib

1

form for the post of Constable in Delhi Police. His dat

of birth Uas filled up by the Clerk as 6.12.1932 without

.confirming from him in order to cover up 18 years of age

of the applicant, uhich uas tha minimum reauiremm t for

tha post of Constable in Delhi Police, He has alleged

that the Clark had deliberately uritten his approximate

age to cover up 18 years under instructions from senior

officers since the respondents 'uera in dire need of man-

pouier.

3. In 1956, uhile .the applicant uas posted as Head

Constable, he uas asked by the Deouty Commissioner of

Police to submit his matriculation certificate for

confirming his actual date of birth. Accordingly, he

ed
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submitted his matriculation certificate which shoued

his actual dats of birth as 15, B. 1933,

4, In 1956, ths then Su pari n tend ant of Police (CIO),

Crime noticad that there uias discrepancy of data of birth

of the applicant. His service record showed the date of

birth as 6.12,1932, uhersas the matriculation certificate

showed 15, 8, 1 933, In uieui of the discrepancyj ths

applicant uas given punishment of censure by the then

5,?, (Crime) for qiving false declaration regarding date

of birth. The aoplicant has stated that thereafter, he

remained under a bona fide belief that his date of birth

must have been corrected in his service record. However,

he,later on, learnt through-his official sources that hi?

date of birth had not been corrected in the service rscoi

He, therefore, requested the respondents to correct his

date of birth as per the matriculation certificate. On

16,8,1989, the respondents informed him that his request

for change in his date of birth had been considered and

rejected, •

The respondents have stated in their counter-

affidavit that at the time of his enlistment, the

aaplicant did not produce his matriculation certif"icata

and he had told that his age uas 18 years and 1 day. The

Medical Officer who had conducted his examination, had
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also indicated that his age uas about 18 yaars from

appearance. In uieu of this, he uas recruited in Delhi

Police as Constable,

S, The raspondents have contended that in case his

claim on the basi.s of his matriculation certificate is

alloued, he would have been belov 18 years of age at

the time • of his initial recruitment and he would have

been ineligible for such appointment. They hav/e stated

that the applicant concealed the facts and gave false

statement knowingly which was detected in 1 956, '

7, IJe have gone through the records of the case and

have considered the rival contentions. Normally, the

matriculation certificate is to be treated as authentic.

However, in the instant case, if the date ofbirth given

in the service record is to be changed as per the date

of birth given in the matriculation certificate, the

applicant would not have been eligible for appointment

as Constable in the Delhi Police in 1950. He would not

have,at that point of time, attained the age of 18 years.

The fact that the penalty of censure was imposed on him

for having given incorrect particulars regarding his date

of birth at the time of his entry into service, will not

imply that the rsspondents had condoned the lapse on his
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part and thereby, ha would be allouied to derive benefits

out of the concealment of facts by him. In case the

relief prayed for.by him is granted, he uill have

another 8 months' serv/ics, to uhich he would not

otheruise be entitled. This uould amount to granting

of relaxation for entering the service at an age belou

16 years. •

9^ In the facts and circumstances of the case, u e

are of the opinion, that the applicant is not entitled

to the relief sought by him. The application is

dismissed at the admission stage itself.

There uill be no order as to costs,

(O.K. Chakfayorty) ' _ (P, K. _Kar t^a)
Ad mini str atiu 0 I'lember Vic e-C ha irman (ju dl. /

'U/n/CPto


